
    2020 VIRTUAL FALL MEETING SPONSORS 
     October 19-30 
 

  
  

Ashar Group  
 Bronze 

Jason Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jason@ashargroup.com 321-441-1115 
Jamie Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jamie@ashargroup.com 321-441-1119 
Jon Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jon@ashargroup.com 321-441-1113 
 

 
  

Bessemer Trust  
 Bronze 

Scott Deke Dallas, TX deke@bessemer.com 214-245-1421 
David Hills Houston, TX hills@bessemer.com 713-803-2849 
 

 
  

CIBC Private Wealth Management  Silver 
Kyle Edmonds New York, NY kyle.edmonds@cibc.com 212-655-7076 
Judy Saxe Boston, MA judith.saxe@cibc.com 617-531-6918 
 

   
Christie's   Gold 
Bonnie Brennan New York, NY BBrennan@christies.com 917-847-2003 
Tash Perrin New York, NY TPerrin@christies.com 917-327-0660 
Joanna Ostrem  New York, NY JOstrem@christies.com 646-867-9908 
Steve Zick Chicago, IL SZick@christies.com 312-953-0515 
 

  
 

Fiduciary Trust International  Silver 
Gail Cohen (Fellow) Boca Raton, FL gcohen@ftci.com 561-226-3401 
Bryan Kirk San Mateo, CA bryan.kirk@ftci.com 650-312-3981 
Ellen Kratzer New York, NY ekratzer@ftci.com 212-632-3228 
Paulina Mejia New York, NY paulina.mejia@ftci.com 212-632-3375 
 

  
 

Heritage Auctions   Bronze 
Michelle Castro Dallas, TX michellec@ha.com 214-409-1824 
Elyse Luray New York, NY elysel@ha.com 212-486-3504 
 

  
 

Midwest Trust   Silver 
Jack Challis (Fellow) Clayton, MO jack.challis@midwesttrust.com 314-889-7911 
Mike Orr Nashville, TN Mike.Orr@midwesttrust.com 615-800-6828 
 

  
 

Northern Trust   Platinum 
Mary Downie (Fellow) Chicago, IL Mcd15@ntrs.com 312-444-5518 
Pam Lucina (Fellow) Chicago, IL pl157@ntrs.com 312-630-1441 
Ray Odom (Fellow) Chicago, IL ro7@ntrs.com 312-444-5243 
Stacy Singer (Fellow) Chicago, IL ses7@ntrs.com 312-444-3826 
Susan Snyder (Fellow) Chicago, IL ss154@ntrs.com 312-444-7733 
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Sterling Foundation Management LLC  Silver 

David Murray Vancouver, BC 
David.murray@sterling-
foundations.com 703-997-4717 

 
  

 

Willamette Management Associates  Bronze 
Curt Kimball Atlanta, GA crkimball@willamette.com 404-475-2307 
Michael Binz Atlanta, GA mlbinz@willamette.com 404-475-2314  
 

   
Wilmington Trust   Bronze 
Kevin Jacobs Wilmington, DE kjacobs@wilmingtontrust.com 302-427-4812 

Jeff Wolken Wilmington, DE jwolken@wilmingtontrust.com 302-651-8192 

Sharon Klein (Fellow) Wilmington, DE 
 
sklein@wilmingtontrust.com 212-415-0531 

    
Willow Street   Bronze 
Betty Andrikopoulos Jackson, WY betty@willowstreetgroup.com 307-683-1197  

 

As part of the sponsorship program, each sponsor is provided mailing addresses for all pre-registered Fellows and 
is permitted to send one communication prior to, and another after the meeting.   

Please take a moment to introduce yourself to our sponsors and thank them for their continued support. 

 


